## CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: ELK VALE LOW LEVEL RESERVOIR

Total

PROJECT NO:

W07-1638

CONTRACTOR: NATGUN CORPORATION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

\$5,931,271.20

(\$149,630.48)

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 3						July 21, 2009		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	INSTALLED QUANTITY	INSTALLED PRICE	INCREASE/ (DECREASE)
1	Elk Vale Site Security (PCO #16)	LS	1	\$20,594.11	\$20,594.11			\$20,594.11
2	Delete Perimeter Site Security System (PCO #16)	LS	1	(\$164,800.00)	(\$164,800.00)			(\$164,800.00)
3	Interior Reservoir Ladder (PCO #19)	LS	1	\$6,967.70	\$6,967.70			\$6,967.70
4	Alternate Seed Mix for Elk Vale Site (PCO #21)	ACRE	16	\$2,037.69	\$32,603.04			\$32,603.04
5	Delete Bid Item #69 - Elk Vale Seeding, Fertilizing, Mulching (PCO #21)	ACRE	16	(\$3,240.00)	(\$51,840.00)			(\$51,840.00)
6	Signal Hill 2MG Reservoir Drain/Overflow Connection (PCO #27)	LS	1	\$8,020.08	\$8,020.08			\$8,020.08
7	Ladder Safety Devices in Vaults (PCO #30)	LS	1	(\$2,545.49)	(\$2,545.49)			(\$2,545.49)
8	Signal Hill Site Clean-up (PCO #31)	LS	1	\$1,370.08	\$1,370.08			\$1,370.08

C	.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)	PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :	\$5,868,231.82
	O #1 (\$65,149.60)	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	(\$149,630.48)
	O #2 \$2,110.22 O #3 (\$149,630.48)	ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$5,718,601.34
	(41),656.10)	instance in the contract of th	
PRI	IOR TOTAL (\$63,039.38)	CHANGE TO DATE:	(\$212,669.86)

CONTRACTOR: NATGUN CORPORATION		DATE	
PROJECT MANAGER: DAN COON		DATE	
CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH		DATE	
MAYOR: ALAN HANKS		DATE	
FINANCE: JAMES PRESTON		DATE	
SIGNAL HILL SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION TIME CHANGE +/-:	0	SIGNAL HILL SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION:	June 26, 2009
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION TIME CHANGE +/-:	2	NEW PROJECT SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION:	September 3, 2009
READY FOR FINAL PAYMENT TIME CHANGE +/-:	2	NEW READY FOR FINAL PAYMENT:	October 19, 2009

4/20/2009 6/26/2009

67

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #3 to Natgun Corporation for a decrease of (\$149,630.48) based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

Initial Funding	\$5,931,271.20
Fund Type	Water Enterprise
Department	0934
Line Item	4381
Fund	0602
CCO #1	(\$65,149.60)
CCO #2	\$2,110.22
CCO#3	(\$149,630.48)
Adjusted Funding	\$5,718,601.34

Delete Perimeter Site Security System (PCO #16)

Alternate Seed Mix for Elk Vale Site (PCO #21)

Ladder Safety Devices in Vaults (PCO #30)

Signal Hill Site Clean-up (PCO #31)

Delete Bid Item #69 - Elk Vale Seeding, Fertilizing,

Signal Hill 2MG Reservoir Drain/Overflow Connection

Interior Reservoir Ladder (PCO #19)

Mulching (PCO #21)

PREPARED BY:

3

6

## CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

PROJEC	I NAME: ELK VALE LOW LEVEL RESERVOIR	PROJECT NO.	W07-1638
CONTRA	ACTOR: NATGUN CORPORATION	ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:	\$5,931,271.20
CHANG	E ORDER NO.: 3	DATE:	July 21, 2009
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE	
1	, ,	Additional cost to add double penetration security features and revise the scheduled ultrasonic transmitter to a spressure transducer. Includes 2 additional days for construction. Note that the perimeter detection system includes 3 will be deleted (refer to Change Order No. 3, Item #2).	

device.

Laith Hintz , AE2S

Refer to Change Order #3, Item #1. Deduct to eliminate Bid Item No. 38 - Perimeter Site Security System.

Deduct for material change from prairie seed mix to City Standard non-irrigated lawn mix.

Additional cost to connect the existing 2MG drain with the overflow line.

Additional cost to remove some existing waste material from the Signal Hill site.

and change does not compromise worker safety.

Refer to Change Order #3, Item #4. Delete Bid Item #69 - Elk Vale Seeding, Fertilizer, Mulching

Additional cost to add an interior aluminum ladder for access via the reservoir dome hatch along with fall safety protection

Deduct to delete ladder safety device from vaults (3 locations). Note that these ladder safety devices are not required by OSHA